KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

AMENDED	Form ACO-1 September 1999 orm Must Be Typed
E	Charles 8

Operator: License # 33365	API No. 15 - 125-30958-00-00 Corrected page #3
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery 3/
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1980 feet from S / (N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1980 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Victor H. Dyal	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (913) 748-3987	(circle one) NE) SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MOKAT Drilling Thornton Air Drilling	
License: -5831 33606	Field Name: Cherokee Basin Coal
Wellsite Geologist:	Producing Formation: Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 906 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1482 Plug Back Total Depth: 1477
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
✓ Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ☐Yes ✔No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Calhodic, etc)	If yes, show depth setFeet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1477
Operator:	feet depth to Surface w/ 150 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls Dewatering method used N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	Dewatering method used 1973 All Dilliou
Dual Completion Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
·	Lease Name: License No.:
2/28/2006 3/2/2006 3/21/2006 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Docket No.:
INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs a TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.	r or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. 2 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3- and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulat herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	te the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature: Alato Hillingal	KCC Office Use ONLY

NOTARY PUBLIC - State Of Kansas BROOKE C. MAXFIELD My Appl. Exp. 12 28101

Title: Agent

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

SEP 15 2008

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Letter of Confidentiality Attached
If Denied, Yes Date:

Wireline Log Received

Geologist Report Received

UIC Distribution

Operator Name: La	yne Energy Oper	ating, LL	<u>.c</u>	Lea:	se Name:.	Rothgeb		Well #: <u>7-1</u>	.4	
Sec. 14 Twp	30 S. R. 14	_ 🗸 Ea	st 🗌 West	Cour	nty: Mont	gomery				
tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re	Show important tops on and closed, flowin ocovery, and flow rate gs surveyed. Attach	ig and shu es if gas to	ut-in pressures, o surface test, a	, whether along with	shut-in pro	essure reached	l static level, hydi	ostatic pressu	res, bottom t	hole
Drill Stem Tests Tak			Yes ☑ No		⊘ L	og Format	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	☐ Sar	nple
Samples Sent to Ge	•		res 7 No		Nam	19		Тор	Dat	um
Cores Taken	,		_		Paw	nee Lime		897 GL	9	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		7	res No		Exce	allo Shale		1030 GL	-12	4
.ist All E. Logs Run:					V St	nale		1089 GL	-18	3
Compensated D	ensity Neutron				Mine	eral Coal		1134 GL	-22	8
Dual Induction	-				Miss	sissippian		1395 GL	-48	9
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-	RECORD		_	ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing at (In O.D.)		eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacis Used	Type and Addit	
Surface	11	8.65		24		21	Class A	4	Type 1 c	ement
Casing	6.75	4.5		10.5		1477	Thick Set	150		
····							-	1		
Purpose:	Depth	En	ADDITIONAL e of Cement	T	ring / SQL ks Used	JEEZE RECOR		Percent Additives		
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Top Bottom	192	or Contain	#Jack	NO 0360		Type and t	GICERII AUGINYSS		
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATI Specify	ON RECOI	RD - Bridge Plug Each interval Per	gs Set/Typ	ė		cture, Shot, Cemen		rd	Depth
	See Attached									
									RECEIVE	
								SE		
TUBING RECORD 2	Size 3/8"	Set At		Packer	At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No	CONS	SERVATION DI WICHITA, KS	
Date of First, Resumer	d Production, SWD or E	inhr.	Producing Met	hod	Flowing	√ Pumpi	ng 🔲 Gas Li	it 🔲 Othe	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil	Bbls.	Gas 9	Mcf	Wate 102	r B	bis. (as-Oil Ratio		Bravity
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF C	OMPLETIC	L			Production Inter	val			
Uented ✓ Sold (if vented, Su	Used on Lease		Open Hole	√ Per	rf. 🔲 D	ually Comp.	Commingled			

Operator Name:	Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		
Lease Name:	Rothgeb 7-14	Corrected Perforation Record	
	Sec. 14 Twp. 31S Rng. 14E, Montgomery County		
API:	15-125-30958-00-00		
Shots per Foot	Perforation Record	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
4	AW 1344.5' - 1346.5'	5700# 20/40 sand	1203.5' - 1346.5'
_	Rowe 1306' - 1307.5'	1500 gal 15% HCl acid	
•	Drywood 1271.5' - 1273'	487 bbls wtr	
	Bluejacket 1249' - 1250'		
•	Weir 1203.5' - 1206'		
4	Scammon A 1147.5' - 1149'	3800# 20/40 sand	1088.5' - 1149'
	Mineral 1133.5' - 1135.5'	1300 gal 15% HCl acid	
`	Croweburg 1088.5' - 1092'	354 bbls wtr	
4	Iron Post 1069.5' - 1072'	7900# 20/40 sand	894.5' - 1072'
	Mulky 1030' - 1036'	3000 gal 15% HCl acid	
	Summit 1013' - 1016.5'	586 bbls wtr	1
`	Mulbery 894.5' - 900'		

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 15 2008

September 11, 2008

Mr. Steve Bond Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division 130 S. Market, Room 2078 Wichita, KS 67202

Re: Corrected Well Completion Form

Dear Mr. Bond:

I have enclosed the corrected ACO-1 form and associated data for the following well:

API # 15-125-30958-00-00 Rothgeb 7-14

If you need additional information, please contact me at (913) 748-3960.

Sincerely,

MacLaughlin Darling

MacLaughlin Darling

Engineering Technician

Enclosures

cc: Well File

Field Office

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 15 2008



Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL Form ACO-1
September 1999
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 33365	API No. 15 - 125-30958-00-00
Name: Layne Energy Operating, LLC	County: Montgomery
Address: 1900 Shawnee Mission Parkway	SW_ NE Sec. 14 Twp. 30 S. R. 14 7 East West
City/State/Zip: Mission Woods, KS 66205	1980 feet from S / (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:	1980 feet from (E) W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Victor H. Dyal	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_913) _748-3987	(circle one) NE SE NW SW
Contractor: Name: MOKAT Drilling	
License: 5831	Charakaa Rasin Caal
Wellsite Geologist:	Cherokee Coals
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 906 Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 1482 Plug Back Total Depth: 1477
OilSWDSIOWTemp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Feet
Oii	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?
	If yes, show depth setFeet
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 1477
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Confine 450
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Chloride content N/A ppm Fluid volume bbls
Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth	Dewatering method used_N/A - Air Drilled
Commingled Docket No	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No	Operator Name
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
2/28/2006 3/2/2006 3/21/2006	Lease Name: License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	Quarter Sec Twp S. R
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, works information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline to TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged we	with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-193 and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING tells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
Signature: The Hillingal	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: Agent Date: 6/1/06	Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	If Denied, Yes Date: RECEIVED
Oduboshipad and sworm to before the tills day of	Wireling Log Resolved KANSAS CORPORATION
20 CU	Geologist Report Received JUN 0 2 2006
Notary Public 1000	UIC Distribution
12/20/19/	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
Date Commission Expires: VC 600 C	UBLIC - State Of Kansas

BROOKE C. MAXFIELD My Appt. Exp. 2200

perator Name: Lay	ne Energy Oper	ating, LLC	Lease	Name: -	Rothgeb		Well #: <u>7-1</u>	4	
ec. 14 Twp. 3	0 S. R. 14	_	Count	y: Monto	gomery			*	
sted, time tool oper mperature, fluid red	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	and base of formations p og and shut-in pressures es if gas to surface test, final geological well site	, whether si along with	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydro	ostatic pressur	es, bottom ho	ole
rill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes		⊘ L	og Formati	ion (Top), Depth	and Datum	Sam	ıple
amples Sent to Geo		☐ Yes 🗹 No		Nam	е		Тор	Datu	ım
ores Taken		☐ Yes ✓ No		Paw	nee Lime		897 GL	9	
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		✓ Yes No		Exce	ello Shale		1030 GL	-124	ţ
ist All E. Logs Run:				V Sh	ale		1089 GL	-183	3
Compensated D	ancity Noutron			Mine	eral Coal		1134 GL	-228	3
Dual Induction	ensity Neutron			Miss	sissippian		1395 GL	-489	}
		CASING Report all strings set-	G RECORD	✓ Ne		ction, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	i	ight	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacjs Used	Type and I	
Surface	11	8.65	24	716	21	Class A	4	Type 1 c	
Casing	6.75	4.5	10.5		1477	Thick Set	150		
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTI	ING / SQL	JEEZE RECORI	D			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	#Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives			3			
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone									
Shots Per Foot		ION RECORD - Bridge Plu Footage of Each Interval Pe		•	1	acture, Shot, Cemer Amount and Kind of M		ord	Depth
	See Attached								
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer	At	Liner Run				
	3/8"	1378'	i denel i			☐ Yes ✓ No	o		
Date of First, Resumer 4/17/2006	d Production, SWD or	Enhr. Producing Me	ethod	Flowing	g 📝 Pump	ing Gas L	ift Oth	er (Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil O	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wate 102	er E	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	RECE!	ON COMP
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF	COMPLETION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Production Inte	erval	KANO	0 1))UUE
Vented Sold (If vented, Su	Used on Lease	Open Hole	_	f. 🔲 (Dually Comp.	Commingled		JUN 0 7	
			-, 			. —		CONSERVATI WICH	TA, KS

Operator Name:	Layne Energy Operating, LLC.		
Lease Name:	Rothgeb 7-14		
	Sec. 14 Twp. 31S Rng. 14E, Montgomery County		
API:	15-125-30958		
Shots per Foot	Perforation Record	Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record	Depth
4	1344.5-1346.5, 1306-1307.5, 1271.5-1273, 1147.5- 1149, 1133.5-1135.5	AW, Rowe, Drywood, Bluejacket, Weir-ATP 1235, 15 min SI 517, 5700# 20/40 sand, 1500 gal 15% HCl acid, 487 bbls wtr	1133.5-1346.5
4	1147.5-1149, 1133.5-1135.5, 1088.5-1092	Scammon A, Mineral, Croweberg,-ATP 931, 15 min 522, 3800# 20/40 sand, 1300 gal 15% HCl acid, 354 bbls wtr	
4	1069.5-1072, 1030-1036, 1013-1016.5, 894.5-900	Ironpost, Mulky, Summit, Mulberry-ATP 843, 15 min SI 532, 7900# 20/40 sand, 3000 gal 15% HCl acid, 586 bbls wtr	894.5-1072

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 2 2006

Report Called in by:	· · IES	м		MPLETION RI Report taken		RD	
EASE NAME & #		AFE#	DATE	DAYS		IBP EPTH	TYPE FLUID
ROTHGEB 7-14		G01016300100	2/28/2006	1		YPE	TTPETEOID
PRESENT OPERAT	ION:						WT
			DRILL OUT	FROM UNDE	R SURFACE		VIS
EEPEST CASING	LINERS OD TOP & SHOE	DEPTH	REPAIR DOWN	TIME HRS	c	ONTRACTO	
D SHOE DEPTH					R	IG NO	
	8 5/8" 24# J-55 Set 20"			PERFS			
PACKER OR ANCHOR_	FISHING TOOLS	OD ID		то		SQUEEZE	D OR PLUG BACK PERFS
				<u>то</u> то	+		то то
•				TO TO			то
	 			то			то
HRS	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	N OF OBERATION	ON				
nks	BRIEF DESCRIPTION	OF OF ERATE	ON		<u> </u>		
	MIRU MOKAT DRILL	.ING, DRILLED	11" HOLE, 21	' DEEP, RIH V	N/ 1 JT 8 5/8"	SURFACE CASIN	IG,
	MIXED 4 SXS TYPE	1 CEMENT, DUI	MPED DN TH	IE BACKSIDE,	, SDFN.		
<u> </u>							
			<u> </u>				
		···· ··-					
						-	
	 						
PAILY COST ANAL	YSIS	·					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				DETA	ILS OF RENTALS, SE	RVICES, & MISC
ilG					DRILLING (2) 7.00/ft	
					(CEMENT)		80
SUPERVISION	200				DIRTWORK	S (LOC,RD, PIT)	400
					SURFACE C	CASING	200
RENTALS					LAND/ LEG/	AL .	2000
					<u> </u>		
SERVICES	400						
MISC	2280					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
							RECEIV 2880 KANSAS CORPORATIO
							RECEIVE
DAILY TOTALS	2880	PREVIO	US TCTD		<u> </u>	СТО2	RANBAS CO.

<u>10N 0 5 5008</u> CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 .620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUM	BER	08371	
LOCATION_	Eur	: k <	_
FOREMAN	Tou	trackler	

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER #	WELL NAME & NUMI	BER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RAI	3E	COUNTY
3-3-06	4758	Rothgeb 7-	-14					mg
CUSTOMER		•				· · · ·	<u> </u>	
La	yne Energ	9Y	Gus	TRUCK #	DRIVER	TRU	:K#	DRIVER
MAILING ADDRE	ss		Jones	463	Alan			
P.O.	Box 160	7	#2	439	Justin	<u> </u>		
CITY		STATE ZIP CODE		434	Jim			
Sucamo	16	Ks		452/163	Try			
JOB TYPE	ng stiin	HOLE SIZE 679	HOLE DEPTH	1482'	CASING SIZE & W	EIGHT_	15"	
CASING DEPTH	1477'	DRILL PIPE	_ TUBING			OTHER.		
SLURRY WEIGH	IT 13.2 4	SLURRY VOL 4286	WATER gal/s	sk_8	CEMENT LEFT in	CASING.	0	
DISPLACEMEN	T 23.5 Bbl	DISPLACEMENT PSI 700	PSI_/2	00 Bung Ply	RATE			
REMARKS: 5	afety Meets	ins Rig up to	4'5" Cas	ring. Break	Circulation	w/36	BbI	water.
		Meh, SBW Water.						
Mixed	1505Ks	Thick Set Cem	ent w	4# Kol-Se	al Paysk @	13.2 4	Pay	5-1.
wash c	out Pum	p + lines. Shut	Down. R	Released f	lug. Disple	ced	w/	23.5861
Fresh h	pater. Fin	al Pump Acous	c. 700 i	BI. Bun	p flug to	120c	PSI	: Wait 2mm
Release	Pressure	. Float Held.	Good	coment	Returns to	Suc	Cacc	= 7Bbl Slury
		Job	Conf	lete.				
******			<u> </u>				,	

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT	RICE	TOTAL
5401	1	PUMP CHARGE	800	8	800.00
5406	40	MILEAGE		15	126.00
1126 A	/505ks	Thick Set Cement	13	65	2047.50
1110 A	30sks	Thick Set Cement Kol-Seal 10# Page	/7.	<u>25</u>	53250
1118A	45145	Ge1-F145	7.	םכ	28.00
IIIIA	50#	Metasilicate		1,65	82.50
5501C	3hcs	Water Transport	98	00	294.00
5502C	3krs.	80861 Vac Truck	90		270.00
1123	6000jej 8.25	City Water	12.8) Py~.	7680
5407 A	8.25	Ton milege Bulk Truck		5	346.50
4404	1	4½" Top Rubber Plug	40	<u>∞</u>	40.00
		Thank You!			
			Sub	otal	4643.80
		5		TAX	1 <u>48.</u> 78

203482

TANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

authorization called by John Ed.

TITLE___

DATE_ _

JUN 0 2 2006

GEOLOGIC REPORT

LAYNE ENERGY
Rothgeb 7-14
SW NE, 1980 FNL, 1980 FEL
Section 14-T31S-R14E
Montgomery County, KS

Spud Date: Drilling Completed: Logged: A.P.I. #: Ground Elevation: Depth Driller: Depth Logger: Surface Casing: Production Casing: Cemented Job:	2/28/2006 3/2/2006 3/2/2006 15-125-30958 906' 1482' 1482' 8.625 inches at 20' 4.5 inches at 1477'
Cemented Job: Open Hole Logs:	Consolidated Dual Induction SFL/GR, High Resolution
	Compensated Density/Neutron

Formation Stanton Group Pawnee Limestone Excello Shale "V" Shale Mineral Coal Mississippian Tops (in feet below ground level) Surface (South Bend Limestone Member) 897 1,030 1,030 1,089 1,134 1,395

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

JUN 0 2 2006